

MP Case No.175 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 175/25)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003454-2025

Order dated: 26/09/25

Today is fixed for awaiting report.

One report is received from Panchla P.S. vide DR No. 5884/25 dated 25.09.2025.

Let it be kept with the record.

Complainant files hazira.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **07/11/2025** for hearing regarding police report.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)